

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30571-30572/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2011 in STR No. 26/2011 & STR No. 27/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman,Sol.Genl.of India  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Mr.T.K.Majumdar, Adv.  
Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Vikram Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned Solicitor General of India Shri R.F.Nariman, the matter stand adjourned to Friday the 25th November, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master