

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7821-22 OF 2012**

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 11th June, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Issue notice for filing statement of case and list before the Registrar Court as valuation affidavit has not been filed."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter and is represent by counsel. Letter was issued to Advocates on 19th June, 2015 for filing statement of case but the same has not been filed by both the parties. Counsel for the Appellant has not file Affidavit of Valuation so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR