

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7821-7822/2012

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.C.Ghosh,adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.F.Phillip,adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case despite notice dated 19.06.2015. Ld.counsel for the appellant submits that he does not intend to file the statement of case.

Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

Post the matter again on 09.09.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB