

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7821-22 OF 2012**

**BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF KERALA**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case despite notice dated 19.06.2015. Ld.counsel for the appellant submits that he does not intend to file the statement of case.

Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

Post the matter again on 09.09.2015."

It is submitted that appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far.

Service is Complete.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

- 1.Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.
- 2.Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**