

CHAMBER MATTER  
No.20

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.7821-7822/2012

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

IA No.38116/2017 - Application for condonation of delay in filing affidavit of valuation.

Date : 11-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Preshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the Ad-valorem court fee of Rs.3,500/- filed by the appellant may be accepted as actual valuation fee is not possible.

Ordered accordingly.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER